

**REPLIES BY THE MINISTER OF
THE HOUSING DEPARTMENT
TO QUESTIONS ASKED PURSUANT TO RULE 6 OF THE
RULES OF PROCEDURE BY DEPUTY MRS M M LOWE**

Question 1

Have any external or internal reports been produced for your Department Board/Policy Council since SAP went live?

Answer

No specific external or internal reports on SAP have been prepared for the board since it went live.

However, the board did, of course, agree the responses to the two sets of Rule 6 questions on SAP from Deputy Gillson, both of which are already in the public domain.

Question 2

If so, how many?

Answer

See the answer to question 1.

Question 3

Would you provide a copy of the latest internal report?

Answer

See the answer to question 1.

Question 4

Would you provide a copy of the latest external report?

Answer

See the answer to question 1.

Date of Receipt of the Question: 9 August 2013

Date of Reply: 23 August 2013